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This presale report summarizes our understanding of the District’s objectives for the structure and terms of this 
financing as of this date. As additional facts become known or capital markets conditions change, we may need 
to modify the structure and/or terms of this financing to achieve results consistent with the District’s objectives.  



 

 
 

  

 

 

 

  



 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ESTIMATES PRIOR TO BOND SALE

Eden Prairie School District No. 272

Estimated Sources and Uses of Funds

Total

2011A 2013A

Authorized Bond Amount $11,090,000 $10,175,000 $6,885,000 $28,150,000

Estimated Bond Amount $11,020,000 $9,335,000 $6,515,000 $26,870,000

Estimated Project Costs $10,635,000 $10,085,000 $6,825,000 $27,545,000

Dated Date of Bonds 11/19/2020 11/19/2020 11/19/2020 11/19/2020

Sources of Funds

Par Amount $11,020,000 $9,335,000 $6,515,000 $26,870,000

Investment Earnings
 1

26,525 0 0 26,525

Reoffering Premium 
2

106,356 864,057 388,552 1,358,964

Total Sources $11,152,880 $10,199,057 $6,903,552 $28,255,489

Uses of Funds

Allowance for Discount Bidding $88,160 $74,680 $52,120 $214,960

Capitalized Interest 
3

384,300 0 0 384,300

Rounding/Contingency 
4

0 2,146 448 2,595

Legal and Fiscal Costs
 5

43,950 37,230 25,983 107,164

Net Available for Project Costs 10,636,470 10,085,000 6,825,000 27,546,470

Total Uses $11,152,880 $10,199,057 $6,903,552 $28,255,489

Initial Deposit to Construction Fund $10,609,945 $0 $0 $10,609,945

Initial Deposit to Refunding Fund $0 $10,085,000 $6,825,000 $16,910,000

1

2

3

4

5

September 23, 2020

Alternative Facilities 

Refunding
Facilities 

Maintenance

Includes fees for municipal advisor, bond counsel, rating agency, paying agent, and county certificate.

Estimated investment earnings for the Facilities Maintenance bond issue is based on an average interest rate of 0.25%, and an average life 

of 12 months. Estimated investment earnings on the refunding bond issues are estimated to be minimal.

The underwriter of the bonds may pay a premium to purchase the bonds.  The amount will be determined based on the competitive bidding 

process.  If any premium is received, it will be used either to reduce the par amount of the bonds or to pay a portion of the first year's interest 

on the bonds.

In order to keep the levy for taxes payable in 2021 (for payments in fiscal year 2022) consistent with taxes payable in 2020, the interest 

payments due in fiscal year 2022 on the Facilities Maintenance portion of the bonds will be made from bond proceeds.  

Represents additional funds available for debt service due to the requirement to issue bonds in $5,000 increments.

Sources & Uses 2020A Presale Page 7



 

 

Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$26,870,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

Issue Summary 

Dated: November 19, 2020 - New Money and Current Refund Series 2011A & 2013A 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

11/19/2020 - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 557,025.00 557,025.00 -

02/01/2022 1,510,000.00 3.000% 397,875.00 1,907,875.00 2,464,900.00

08/01/2022 - - 375,225.00 375,225.00 -

02/01/2023 4,340,000.00 3.000% 375,225.00 4,715,225.00 5,090,450.00

08/01/2023 - - 310,125.00 310,125.00 -

02/01/2024 4,375,000.00 3.000% 310,125.00 4,685,125.00 4,995,250.00

08/01/2024 - - 244,500.00 244,500.00 -

02/01/2025 1,820,000.00 3.000% 244,500.00 2,064,500.00 2,309,000.00

08/01/2025 - - 217,200.00 217,200.00 -

02/01/2026 1,875,000.00 3.000% 217,200.00 2,092,200.00 2,309,400.00

08/01/2026 - - 189,075.00 189,075.00 -

02/01/2027 1,930,000.00 3.000% 189,075.00 2,119,075.00 2,308,150.00

08/01/2027 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 -

02/01/2028 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2028 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 -

02/01/2029 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2029 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 -

02/01/2030 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2030 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 -

02/01/2031 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2031 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 -

02/01/2032 500,000.00 2.000% 160,125.00 660,125.00 820,250.00

08/01/2032 - - 155,125.00 155,125.00 -

02/01/2033 535,000.00 2.000% 155,125.00 690,125.00 845,250.00

08/01/2033 - - 149,775.00 149,775.00 -

02/01/2034 540,000.00 3.000% 149,775.00 689,775.00 839,550.00

08/01/2034 - - 141,675.00 141,675.00 -

02/01/2035 560,000.00 3.000% 141,675.00 701,675.00 843,350.00

08/01/2035 - - 133,275.00 133,275.00 -

02/01/2036 575,000.00 3.000% 133,275.00 708,275.00 841,550.00

08/01/2036 - - 124,650.00 124,650.00 -

02/01/2037 1,375,000.00 3.000% 124,650.00 1,499,650.00 1,624,300.00

08/01/2037 - - 104,025.00 104,025.00 -

02/01/2038 1,310,000.00 3.000% 104,025.00 1,414,025.00 1,518,050.00

08/01/2038 - - 84,375.00 84,375.00 -

02/01/2039 1,265,000.00 3.000% 84,375.00 1,349,375.00 1,433,750.00

08/01/2039 - - 65,400.00 65,400.00 -

02/01/2040 1,410,000.00 3.000% 65,400.00 1,475,400.00 1,540,800.00

08/01/2040 - - 44,250.00 44,250.00 -

02/01/2041 2,950,000.00 3.000% 44,250.00 2,994,250.00 3,038,500.00

Total $26,870,000.00 - $7,233,500.00 $34,103,500.00 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $245,159.00

Average Life 9.124 Years

Average Coupon 2.9505341%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 2.4838967%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 2.3940989%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.2282286%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 2.4442651%

 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 2.3335454%

Weighted Average Maturity 8.918 Years

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  Issue Summary  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$11,020,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

New Money Portion 

Net Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S Fiscal Total

11/19/2020 - - - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 224,175.00 224,175.00 (224,175.00) - -

02/01/2022 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 (160,125.00) - -

08/01/2022 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2023 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2023 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2024 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2024 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2025 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2025 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2026 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2026 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2027 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2027 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2028 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2028 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2029 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2029 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2030 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2030 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2031 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 320,250.00

08/01/2031 - - 160,125.00 160,125.00 - 160,125.00 -

02/01/2032 500,000.00 2.000% 160,125.00 660,125.00 - 660,125.00 820,250.00

08/01/2032 - - 155,125.00 155,125.00 - 155,125.00 -

02/01/2033 535,000.00 2.000% 155,125.00 690,125.00 - 690,125.00 845,250.00

08/01/2033 - - 149,775.00 149,775.00 - 149,775.00 -

02/01/2034 540,000.00 3.000% 149,775.00 689,775.00 - 689,775.00 839,550.00

08/01/2034 - - 141,675.00 141,675.00 - 141,675.00 -

02/01/2035 560,000.00 3.000% 141,675.00 701,675.00 - 701,675.00 843,350.00

08/01/2035 - - 133,275.00 133,275.00 - 133,275.00 -

02/01/2036 575,000.00 3.000% 133,275.00 708,275.00 - 708,275.00 841,550.00

08/01/2036 - - 124,650.00 124,650.00 - 124,650.00 -

02/01/2037 1,375,000.00 3.000% 124,650.00 1,499,650.00 - 1,499,650.00 1,624,300.00

08/01/2037 - - 104,025.00 104,025.00 - 104,025.00 -

02/01/2038 1,310,000.00 3.000% 104,025.00 1,414,025.00 - 1,414,025.00 1,518,050.00

08/01/2038 - - 84,375.00 84,375.00 - 84,375.00 -

02/01/2039 1,265,000.00 3.000% 84,375.00 1,349,375.00 - 1,349,375.00 1,433,750.00

08/01/2039 - - 65,400.00 65,400.00 - 65,400.00 -

02/01/2040 1,410,000.00 3.000% 65,400.00 1,475,400.00 - 1,475,400.00 1,540,800.00

08/01/2040 - - 44,250.00 44,250.00 - 44,250.00 -

02/01/2041 2,950,000.00 3.000% 44,250.00 2,994,250.00 - 2,994,250.00 3,038,500.00

Total $11,020,000.00 - $5,591,900.00 $16,611,900.00 (384,300.00) $16,227,600.00 -

Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars $190,439.00

Average Life 17.281 Years

Average Coupon 2.9363208%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 2.9267664%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 2.9183164%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.2282286%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 2.9479979%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost 2.8564399%

Weighted Average Maturity 17.260 Years

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  New Money Portion  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$11,000,000 G.O. Alternative Facilities Bonds, Series 2011A 

Prior Original Debt Service 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

02/01/2021 - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 209,384.38 209,384.38 -

02/01/2022 355,000.00 4.000% 209,384.38 564,384.38 773,768.76

08/01/2022 - - 202,284.38 202,284.38 -

02/01/2023 1,800,000.00 4.000% 202,284.38 2,002,284.38 2,204,568.76

08/01/2023 - - 166,284.38 166,284.38 -

02/01/2024 1,865,000.00 4.000% 166,284.38 2,031,284.38 2,197,568.76

08/01/2024 - - 128,984.38 128,984.38 -

02/01/2025 1,940,000.00 4.125% 128,984.38 2,068,984.38 2,197,968.76

08/01/2025 - - 88,971.88 88,971.88 -

02/01/2026 2,020,000.00 4.250% 88,971.88 2,108,971.88 2,197,943.76

08/01/2026 - - 46,046.88 46,046.88 -

02/01/2027 2,105,000.00 4.375% 46,046.88 2,151,046.88 2,197,093.76

Total $10,085,000.00 - $1,683,912.56 $11,768,912.56 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Base date for Avg. Life & Avg. Coupon Calculation 11/19/2020

Average Life 4.170 Years

Average Coupon 4.2030252%

Weighted Average Maturity (Par Basis) 4.170 Years

Weighted Average Maturity (Original Price Basis) 4.170 Years

 
Refunding Bond Information 
 
Refunding Dated Date 11/19/2020

Refunding Delivery Date 11/19/2020

2011A As CR  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$9,335,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

Current Refund Series 2011A Portion 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

11/19/2020 - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 196,035.00 196,035.00 -

02/01/2022 225,000.00 3.000% 140,025.00 365,025.00 561,060.00

08/01/2022 - - 136,650.00 136,650.00 -

02/01/2023 1,720,000.00 3.000% 136,650.00 1,856,650.00 1,993,300.00

08/01/2023 - - 110,850.00 110,850.00 -

02/01/2024 1,765,000.00 3.000% 110,850.00 1,875,850.00 1,986,700.00

08/01/2024 - - 84,375.00 84,375.00 -

02/01/2025 1,820,000.00 3.000% 84,375.00 1,904,375.00 1,988,750.00

08/01/2025 - - 57,075.00 57,075.00 -

02/01/2026 1,875,000.00 3.000% 57,075.00 1,932,075.00 1,989,150.00

08/01/2026 - - 28,950.00 28,950.00 -

02/01/2027 1,930,000.00 3.000% 28,950.00 1,958,950.00 1,987,900.00

Total $9,335,000.00 - $1,171,860.00 $10,506,860.00 -

Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars $39,062.00

Average Life 4.184 Years

Average Coupon 3.0000000%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 0.9791699%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 0.9295608%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.2282286%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 1.0224354%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost 0.7153850%

Weighted Average Maturity 4.219 Years

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  Current Refund Series 201  |  9/23/2020  |  9:14 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$9,335,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

Current Refund Series 2011A Portion 

Debt Service Comparison 

Date Total P+I Net New D/S Old Net D/S Savings

02/01/2021 - (2,146.43) - 2,146.43

02/01/2022 561,060.00 561,060.00 773,768.76 212,708.76

02/01/2023 1,993,300.00 1,993,300.00 2,204,568.76 211,268.76

02/01/2024 1,986,700.00 1,986,700.00 2,197,568.76 210,868.76

02/01/2025 1,988,750.00 1,988,750.00 2,197,968.76 209,218.76

02/01/2026 1,989,150.00 1,989,150.00 2,197,943.76 208,793.76

02/01/2027 1,987,900.00 1,987,900.00 2,197,093.76 209,193.76

Total $10,506,860.00 $10,504,713.57 $11,768,912.56 $1,264,198.99

PV Analysis Summary (Net to Net) 
 
Gross PV Debt Service Savings..................... 1,216,758.37

 
Net PV Cashflow Savings @  1.022%(AIC)............ 1,216,758.37

 
Contingency or Rounding Amount.................... 2,146.43

Net Present Value Benefit $1,218,904.80

 
Net PV Benefit / $11,303,904.80 PV Refunded Debt Service 10.783%

Net PV Benefit / $10,085,000 Refunded Principal... 12.086%

Net PV Benefit /  $9,335,000 Refunding Principal.. 13.057%

 
Refunding Bond Information 
 
Refunding Dated Date 11/19/2020

Refunding Delivery Date 11/19/2020

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  Current Refund Series 201  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$11,000,000 General Obligation Alternative Facilities Bonds, Series 2013A 

Prior Original Debt Service 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

02/01/2021 - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 75,000.00 75,000.00 -

02/01/2022 1,425,000.00 2.000% 75,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,575,000.00

08/01/2022 - - 60,750.00 60,750.00 -

02/01/2023 2,715,000.00 2.250% 60,750.00 2,775,750.00 2,836,500.00

08/01/2023 - - 30,206.25 30,206.25 -

02/01/2024 2,685,000.00 2.250% 30,206.25 2,715,206.25 2,745,412.50

Total $6,825,000.00 - $331,912.50 $7,156,912.50 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Base date for Avg. Life & Avg. Coupon Calculation 11/19/2020

Average Life 2.385 Years

Average Coupon 2.2237327%

Weighted Average Maturity (Par Basis) 2.385 Years

Weighted Average Maturity (Original Price Basis) 2.385 Years

 
Refunding Bond Information 
 
Refunding Dated Date 11/19/2020

Refunding Delivery Date 11/19/2020

2013A  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$6,515,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

Current Refund Series 2013A Portion 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

11/19/2020 - - - - -

08/01/2021 - - 136,815.00 136,815.00 -

02/01/2022 1,285,000.00 3.000% 97,725.00 1,382,725.00 1,519,540.00

08/01/2022 - - 78,450.00 78,450.00 -

02/01/2023 2,620,000.00 3.000% 78,450.00 2,698,450.00 2,776,900.00

08/01/2023 - - 39,150.00 39,150.00 -

02/01/2024 2,610,000.00 3.000% 39,150.00 2,649,150.00 2,688,300.00

Total $6,515,000.00 - $469,740.00 $6,984,740.00 -

Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars $15,658.00

Average Life 2.403 Years

Average Coupon 3.0000000%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 0.8513753%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 0.8228684%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.2282286%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 0.9857237%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost 0.4868750%

Weighted Average Maturity 2.415 Years

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  Current Refund Series 201  |  9/23/2020  |  9:14 AM
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Eden Prairie School District No. 272 
$6,515,000 General Obligation Facilities Maintenance and Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A

Current Refund Series 2013A Portion 

Debt Service Comparison 

Date Total P+I Net New D/S Old Net D/S Savings

02/01/2021 - (448.27) - 448.27

02/01/2022 1,519,540.00 1,519,540.00 1,575,000.00 55,460.00

02/01/2023 2,776,900.00 2,776,900.00 2,836,500.00 59,600.00

02/01/2024 2,688,300.00 2,688,300.00 2,745,412.50 57,112.50

Total $6,984,740.00 $6,984,291.73 $7,156,912.50 $172,620.77

PV Analysis Summary (Net to Net) 

Gross PV Debt Service Savings..................... 168,048.20

Net PV Cashflow Savings @  0.986%(AIC)............ 168,048.20

Contingency or Rounding Amount.................... 448.27

Net Present Value Benefit $168,496.47

Net PV Benefit / $6,993,496.47 PV Refunded Debt Service 2.409%

Net PV Benefit /  $6,825,000 Refunded Principal... 2.469%

Net PV Benefit /  $6,515,000 Refunding Principal.. 2.586%

Refunding Bond Information 

Refunding Dated Date 11/19/2020

Refunding Delivery Date 11/19/2020

2020A New Money and CR 20  |  Current Refund Series 201  |  9/23/2020  |  9:17 AM
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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION - FOR DISCUSSION ONLY

Eden Prairie School District No. 272

Preliminary Financing Plan for Future Projects

Future Bond Issues

Type of Bond Dated  

Facilities Maintenance 11/19/2020

Facilities Maintenance 3/1/2023

Facilities Maintenance 3/1/2025

Facilities Maintenance 3/1/2027

Facilities Maintenance 3/1/2029

Levy

Pay Fiscal Building Alt. Fac. / FM Est. Refunding Est. Debt Net Tax Lease Capital General Fund Addl. Debt Est. LTFM Debt Total Tax

Year Year ($000s) % Chg Bonds Bonds Savings 
7

Excess 
3

Levy Rate Levy  
4

Project Levy 
5

Revenue Principal Interest Excess 
3

Aid Levy Levy Rate

2020 2021 110,296      3.7% 2,025,289       7,994,595       -                -                10,019,885    9.08     1,208,717      7,312,021      1,776,969       -                -                  -                -                -                20,317,591        18.42   

2021 2022 113,605      3.0% 2,167,725       7,813,523       (281,577)        (546,735)       9,152,936      8.06     843,083         7,599,850      3,328,476       -                384,300         6  -                -                -                20,924,345        18.42   

2022 2023 113,605      0.0% 2,235,975       6,329,663       (284,412)        (436,485)       7,844,741      6.91     843,083         7,827,846      4,073,730       -                320,250          -                -                336,263         20,925,662        18.42   

2023 2024 113,605      0.0% 2,361,975       6,226,671       (281,380)        (372,655)       7,934,611      6.98     843,083         7,827,846      3,983,795       -                682,883         6  -                -                336,263         20,925,597        18.42   

2024 2025 113,605      0.0% 2,406,075       6,158,408       (219,680)        (373,827)       7,970,976      7.02     843,083         7,827,846      3,535,405       -                715,850          -                -                751,643         20,928,952        18.42   

2025 2026 115,309      1.5% 2,434,950       6,047,711       (219,233)        (375,516)       7,887,911      6.84     843,083         7,827,846      3,965,014       -                951,433         6  (33,824)         -                717,819         21,241,672        18.42   

2026 2027 117,039      1.5% 2,470,125       6,047,186       (219,653)        (371,854)       7,925,803      6.77     843,083         7,945,263      3,855,886       -                972,850          (32,302)         -                989,191         21,559,226        18.42   

2027 2028 118,794      1.5% 2,505,825       4,126,585       -                (373,395)       6,259,015      5.27     843,083         8,064,442      5,738,115       -                1,056,450       6  (44,514)         -                976,979         21,881,634        18.42   

2028 2029 120,576      1.5% 2,536,538       3,643,585       -                (298,458)       5,881,665      4.88     843,083         8,185,409      6,228,224       -                1,064,050        (43,964)         -                1,073,288      22,211,669        18.42   

2029 2030 121,782      1.0% 2,541,263       3,718,975       -                (278,106)       5,982,132      4.91     843,083         8,308,190      6,233,224       -                1,151,133       6  (48,298)         -                1,068,955      22,435,584        18.42   

2030 2031 123,000      1.0% 2,563,050       3,847,338       -                (281,711)       6,128,677      4.98     843,083         8,391,272      6,126,243       -                1,159,050        (48,103)         -                1,168,900      22,658,175        18.42   

2031 2032 124,230      1.0% 1,887,690       3,325,593       -                (288,467)       4,924,816      3.96     843,083         8,475,185      6,951,243       500,000         1,159,050        (52,600)         -                1,689,402      22,883,728        18.42   

2032 2033 125,472      1.0% 2,953,440       2,347,006       -                (234,598)       5,065,848      4.04     843,083         8,559,936      6,951,243       535,000         1,149,050        (76,023)         -                1,692,229      23,112,340        18.42   

2033 2034 125,472      0.0% 2,924,880       2,302,834       -                (238,520)       4,989,194      3.98     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       540,000         1,138,350        (76,150)         -                1,686,117      23,115,173        18.42   

2034 2035 125,472      0.0% 2,921,415       2,300,209       -                (235,247)       4,986,377      3.97     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       560,000         1,122,150        (75,875)         -                1,690,382      23,116,621        18.42   

2035 2036 125,472      0.0% 3,010,560       2,211,615       -                (234,973)       4,987,202      3.97     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       575,000         1,105,350        (76,067)         -                1,688,300      23,115,364        18.42   

2036 2037 125,472      0.0% 4,402,230       -                 -                (234,998)       4,167,232      3.32     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       1,375,000      1,088,100        (75,974)         -                2,510,281      23,117,375        18.42   

2037 2038 125,472      0.0% 4,510,958       -                 -                (198,100)       4,312,858      3.44     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       1,310,000      1,046,850        (112,963)       -                2,361,730      23,114,449        18.42   

2038 2039 125,472      0.0% 4,597,163       -                 -                (202,993)       4,394,170      3.50     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       1,265,000      1,007,550        (106,278)       -                2,279,900      23,113,931        18.42   

2039 2040 125,472      0.0% 4,482,818       -                 -                (206,872)       4,275,946      3.41     843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       1,410,000      969,600          (102,595)       -                2,395,985      23,111,792        18.42   

2040 2041 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       4,340,000      927,300          (107,819)       -                5,422,846      21,862,707        17.42   

2041 2042 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       4,610,000      783,200          (244,028)       -                5,418,832      21,858,694        17.42   

2042 2043 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       4,795,000      598,800          (243,847)       -                5,419,643      21,859,504        17.42   

2043 2044 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       4,990,000      407,000          (243,884)       -                5,422,966      21,862,828        17.42   

2044 2045 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       5,185,000      207,400          (244,033)       -                5,417,987      21,857,848        17.42   

2045 2046 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       -                -                  -                -                -                16,439,862        13.10   

2046 2047 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       -                -                  -                -                -                16,439,862        13.10   

2047 2048 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       -                -                  -                -                -                16,439,862        13.10   

2048 2049 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       -                -                  -                -                -                16,439,862        13.10   

2049 2050 125,472      0.0% -                 -                 -                -                -                 -       843,083         8,645,536      6,951,243       -                -                  -                -                -                16,439,862        13.10   

Totals 57,939,944     74,441,497     (1,505,936)     (5,783,511)    125,091,994  25,658,124    251,127,057  180,918,698   31,990,000    21,168,000     (2,089,142)    -                52,515,898    635,311,770      

1  

2  Initial debt service levies are set at 105 percent of the principal and interest payments during the next fiscal year.

3  The debt excess adjustment for taxes payable in 2020 is the actual amount and the estimate for 2021 is based on the audited fund balance for fiscal year 2019. Estimates for future years are based on 4.5% of the prior years' total debt service levy.

4  Lease levy amounts for future years are based on the best available estimates of payments for all current and planned leases. 

5  These estimates assume that the current Capital Project Levy would be renewed at the same tax rate when it expires.

6  

7  Estimated savings from a planned current refunding of the District's 2011A and 2013A Bonds as of 9/14/2020.

Tax capacity value is final value for taxes payable in 2020, with estimated percentage changes for later years as shown above. 

For each of the Facilities Maintenance bond issues, interest payments due during the first year would be paid from funds on hand in the debt service fund or bond proceeds.

$11,020,000 Facilities Maintenance Bonds

Four Potential Future Facilities Maintenance

Bond Issues in 2023, 2025, 2027 and 2029

September 23, 2020Amount

$11,020,000

Average Interest Rate

2.92%

Debt Service Levies - Existing Bonds
 2

Estimated Tax

Capacity Value 
1

Facilities Maintenance Funding Combined TotalsOther Levies

$9,890,000

$6,425,000

$2,280,000

$2,375,000

4.00%

4.00%

4.00%

4.00%
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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION - FOR DISCUSSION ONLY

Eden Prairie School District No. 272
Estimated Tax Rates for Capital and Debt Service Levies
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5 YEAR TREND IN MUNICIPAL BOND INDICES

Source: The Bond Buyer

The Bond Buyer “20 Bond Index” (BBI) shows average yields on a group of municipal bonds that 
mature in 20 years and have an average rating equivalent to Moody’s Aa2 and S&P’s AA. 

Page 18




